

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

WP(C) No. 1690/2023

Jalu Devi

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
11.11.2024.**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed their reply to the writ petition, a copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court today.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 seeks further time to file reply. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.11.2024
Neha-1