

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) 1690/2023

Jalu Devi

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Anandita Thakur,
Advocate

V/s

.....Respondent(s)

Union Territory of J&K and
Ors.

Through:- Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate
vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra,
Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 11.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2025
TARUN