

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1690/2023

Jalu Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5.
Mr. Karan Dev Singh, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2025

On 08.07.2025, this petition was referred for mediation. Ms. Seema Anand has submitted her report thereby stating that none of the parties appeared before the mediator, as such, mediation proceedings have failed.

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent No.6 for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 09.02.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
19.11.2025
Eva