

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 1690/2023
CM No. 3961/2023**

Jalu Devi

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Akhlaq Ahmed, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
09.02.2026

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that since the petitioner had thrown challenge to the whole acquisition proceedings, the question of settlement by way of mediation does not arise.

In that background, the matter is directed to be listed again on 24.03.2026, in terms of the Roster.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
09.02.2026
Diksha