

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1690/2023
CM No. 3961/2023**

Jalu Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K &Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.03.2026)**

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have file reply/objections, however, the same has not been filed on behalf of respondent No. 6, despite last and final opportunity granted.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply/objections, subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 5000/-, to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

List on **05.05.2026.**

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.03.2026
Renu