

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1690/2023

Jalu Devi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 5
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-6

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is directed to file an affidavit stating therein as to whether the land of the petitioner measuring 03 Kanal and 17 Marlas of Khasra Nos. 553, 555 and 558 situated at village Dhalwas, Tehsil and District Ramban, has been utilized for the construction of road in terms of indent dated 01.06.2018.
2. Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing affidavit, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
3. List on **02.06.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
05.05.2026
Asif Tantray**